Trade Registry, unless it is dissolved early or extended by a resolution of the Extraordinary General 

Meeting. 

CHAPTER II 

SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

ARTICLE 6 SHARE CAPITAL 

Share capital is set at the sum of two hundred and thirty-two million eight hundred and forty-eight 

thousand and five hundred and eighty-eight euros (€232,848,588). It is divided into two hundred and 

thirty-two million eight hundred and forty-eight thousand and five hundred and eighty-eight 

(232,848,588) shares with a par value of €1 each, fully paid up and all in the same class. 

ARTICLE 7 FORM OF SHARES 

Fully paid-up shares may be registered or bearer shares at the shareholder’s election. 

Shares and any other securities issued by the Company are registered in their owners’ accounts in